
WATER UTILITY TARIFF
FORo

o

This tariff is effective for utirity operations under the folowing certificate ofConvenience and Necessity :

10835

This tariff is effective in the following county:

Harris CounW

This tariff is effective in the folowing cities or unincorporated towns (if any):

N/A

This tariff is effecflve in the following subdivisions and publrc water systems:

Suburban Utilitv Comoanv
(Utility Name)

Sprino. Texas 77383
(City, State, Zip Code)

P.O. Box 4Ss
(Business Address)

(28L\ 444-7747
(Area Codeffelephone)
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SECTION 1.0 -. RATE SCHEDULE
SECTION 2.0 -- SERVICE RULES AND POLICIES
SECTION 3.0 -- EXTENSION POLICY
SECTION 4.0 -- DROUGHT CONT]NGENCY PLAN
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The above utility lists the following sections of its tariff (if additional pages areneeded for a section, all pages should be numbered consecutively):
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APPENDIX A -- SAMPLE SERVICE AGREEMENT
APPENDIX B - APPLICATION FOR SERVICE
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Suburban UtiliW Companv Water Utility Tariff page No. 2

SECTION 1.0.- RATE SCHEDULE

Section 1.01 - Rates

Meter Size
s/8"x3/4"

3/4"
1"
LVz '
2"
3',

Gallonaoe Charoe
$23.00 (Includes q gallons) $2.15 per 1OOO qallon s up to 20,000 ga ons
$23.00 $2.40 per 1000 gallons from 20,001 to 35,OOO gallons
$s7. s0 $2.6s per 1000 gallons from 35,001 to 50,000 gallons
$11s.00 $3.00 oer L000 gallons from 5O,OO1 gallons and up
$ 184.00 *Plus Pass Through fees below
$34s.00

o

per 1000 gallons additional fee will be added as a pass Through charge by
Harris county Regionar water Authority (NHCRWA) for the cuitome.iin

ss Bend Subdivision only.

$0.95 per 1000 garlons (which. is 90.81 prus rine ross of 15 percent) wiil be addedas a Pass Through charge by the city of Houston for customers in castlewood
Subdivision.

FORM OF PAYMENT: The utility will accept the following forms of payment:
Cash X.- Check X, MoneyOrder_K_, CreditCard_,Other(.p"1,ry1_

]IE U]ILI|/ MAY REQUIRE EXACT CHANGE FOR PAYMENTS ANO MNY NETUST ri' ECCEPTPAYMENTS MADE USING MORE THAN $1.00 IN SMALL COINS. A WNrNEr.,r NECETPi Wr-r-'i AEGIVEN FOR CASH PAYMENTS.

$0.8e
North
Cypre

Section 1.02 - Miscellaneous Fees

TAP FEE (Unique costs).....
FOR EXAMPLE, A NONO S
AREAS.

CUSTOMER DEPOSIT RESIDENTIAL (Maximum $50)

TAP FEE......... . $600.00
TAP FEE COVERS THE UTIUTY'S COSTS FOR MATERIALS AND LABOR TO IT,IE If NSTANDARD RESIDENTIAL 5/8" Or 3/4, METER. AN ADDITIONAL rEE rO COViN U'r.i_I[UE
COSTS IS PERMITTED IF LISTED ON THIS TARIFF.

n

ORE FOR CUSTOMERS OUTSIDE OF SUBDIVISIONS OR
Actual Cost
RESIDENTIAL

TAP FE_E _(Large meter) ........... ................ Actual Cost
TAP FEE IS THE UTILITY'S ACTUAL COST FOR MATERIALS AND LABOR TON IVEiEN-EZE
INSTALLED.

$50.00

Pi8UC Urunt C0IulSslON OF IEI^J
APPROVED
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REGULATORY ASSESSMENT ....... 1.0olo
TCEQ RULES REQUIRE THE UTIUTY TO COLLECT A FEE OF ONE PERCENT OT TNC NEIII
MONTHLY BILL.



Water Utility Tariff page No. 3

o SECTIoN 1.0 -_ RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

COMMERCIAL & NON-RESIDENTIAL DEPOSIT............ t/6rH oF EsrrMArEo ANNUAL BrLL
RETURNED CHECK CHARGE

REru RNED crr ecx +rnncii ; ij;;';; il;; ;N ;;;'u;iil:; ;; ji; ;il#G ;;#-aq
RECONNECTION FEE

THE RECONNECT FEE MU.ST-BE PAID BEFORE SERVICE CAN BE RESTORED TO A CUSTOMERWHO HAS BEEN DISCONNECTED FOR THE rOLi6Wrr'rE REASONS (OR OTHER REASONSusTEo UNDER SECTION 2.0 OF THIS TARTFF):

a) Non payment of bill (Maximum g25.00)
b) Customer's request that service be disionnected........

$25.00
$50.00

TRANSFER FEE ................
rHE TRANSFER ree *r.i"ei'tiion;ii ili ;;;ii;;N;';N fta;iiN; ;,;il; ;; ilf*#sERVrcE LocATroN wHEN rHE sERVrcE rs rrroi oisi-orrrirurcreo.

LATE CHARGE (EITHER $5.00 OR 10% OF THE BILL
TCEQ RULES ALLOW
CHARGE MAY NOT B
PREVIOUS BILUNG,

A ONE-TIME PENALTY TO B
E APPUED TO ANY BALANCE

E CHARGED ON DELINQUENT BILLS.
TO WHICH THE PENALTY WAS APPU

$5.00
A LATE

EDINA

COST MAY BE CHARGED IF A
YEAR PERIOD AND THE TEST
FEE MAY NOT EXCEED $25.

METER RELOCATION FEE o E FTHIS FEE MAY BE CHARGED IF A CUSTOMER REQUESTS THAT AN EXISTING METER BERELOCATED

METER CONVERSION FEE.,,...,....,..., ual Conve on st, N tto cee TaD eTHIS FEE MAY BE CHARGED IF A CU sroMER REeUESTS cnance oT SIZE OF AN EXISTINGMETER OR CHANGE IS REQURIED BY MATERIAL CHANGE IN CUSTOMER ,S SERVICE DEMAND.

THIS FEE WHICH SHOULD REFLECT THE UTILTFY-S
REQUESTS A SECOND METER TEST WITHIN A TWO-
THAT THE METER IS RECORDING ACCURATELY. THE

$25.00
CUSTOMER
INDICATES

o

LINE EXTENSION AND CONSTRUCTION CHARGES:
REFER TO SECTION 3.0--.EXTENSION POUCY FOR TERMS, CONDITIONS, AND CHARGESwHEN NEW coNsrRucuoN ts NEcEssARy ro pnovloE senvlcr.

GOVERN M.ENTAL TESTING, INSPECTION AND COSTS SURCHARGE :
WHEN AUTHORIZED IN WRTTING BY TCEQ AND AFTER NOTICE TO CUSTOMERS, THE UTILITYMAy TNCREASE RATES rO RECOVER rr,rcRtlseo cosrs FoR tr,rspecnorrr rtet er,ri,i,viiTenTESTTNG. [30 TAC 291.21(KX2)]

PUEIJC UNLIW COTMISSION OF TEIVq;
APPROVED
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Suburban Utilitv Companv Water Utility Tariff page No. 3a

T SECTIoN 1.0 -_ RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

PURCHASED WATER AND/OR DISTRICT FEE PASS THROUGH CLAUSE:CHANGES IN FEE IMPOSED BY ANY NON-AFFIUATEOTIITNO PARry WATER SUPPLIER ORUNDER GROUND WATER DISTRICT XIVrr.rC rUNiSOiCiiOr.I OVCA THE UTILITY SHALL BEPASSED THROUGH AS AN ADJUSTME^TT rO rNE WEiEN CALLONAGE CUNCC ECiOiijii,rt rOTHE FOLLOWING FORMULA:

AG = G + B/(1-L), where
lG = adjusted gallonage charge, rounded to the nearest one cent;
9 = approved gailonage chaige (per r,OOO gatfonsl;
I ^^^ = .. change in purchaied watEr/d'istrici gattJnage charge (per1,000 gallons);
L =^ 

_ 
system average line loss for preceding 12 months not toexceed 0.15

o

PUBUC UILITY COl,llrlSSlOt{ 0F TEtA.
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